Annual Financial Report a set of Key Performance Indicators are provided for to represent the business

performance considering the entire contribution from Telespazio group, in consideration of its upcoming

consolidation in 2024.

22  2022

(Euro million)

New

Orders

New
Orders

Proforma

Order
Backlog

31.12.2022

Revenues
Revenues

Proforma
EBITA

EBITA

Proforma
ROS %

ROS %

Proforma

Helicopters 6,060 6,060 13,614 4,547 4,547 415 415 9.1% 9.1%

Defence Electronics &
Security

8,558 8,558 15,160 7,212 7,212 805 805 11.2% 11.2%

Aicraft 2,800 2,800 8,554 3,085 3,085 421 421 13.6% 13.6%

Aerostructures 420 420 1,075 475 475 (189) (189) (39.8%) (39.8%)

of which GIE ATR  -   - (6) (6)

Space - 780 - - 650 31 63 n.a. 9.7%

Other activities 400 400 360 579 579 (265) (265) (45.8%) (45.8%)

Eliminations (972) (977) (1,257) (1,185) (1,194) - - n.a. n.a.

Total 17,266 18,041 37,506 14,713 15,354 1,218 1,250 8.3% 8.1%

22  2023
(Euro million)

New
Orders

New
Orders

Proforma

Order
Backlog

31.12.2023
Revenues

Revenues
Proforma

EBITA
EBITA

Proforma
ROS %

ROS %
Proforma

Helicopters 5,513 5,513 14,426 4,725 4,725 422 422 8.9% 8.9%

Defence Electronics &
Security

9,717 9,717 16,844 7,483 7,483 852 852 11.4% 11.4%

Aicraft 2,395 2,395 7,972 2,938 2,938 419 419 14.3% 14.3%

Aerostructures 644 644 1,095 636 636 (151) (151) (23.7%) (23.7%)

of which GIE ATR  -   - 12 12

Space - 763 - - 701 16 53 n.a. 7.6%

Other activities 534 534 375 760 760 (269) (269) (35.4%) (35.4%)

Eliminations (877) (898) (1,183) (1,251) (1,261) - - n.a. n.a.

Total 17,926 18,668 39,529 15,291 15,982 1,289 1,326 8.4% 8.3%

22  Chg.%
(Euro million)

New
Orders

New

Orders
Proforma

Order
Backlog

Revenues
Revenues
Proforma

EBITA
EBITA

Proforma
ROS %

ROS %
Proforma

Helicopters (9.0%) (9.0%) 6.0% 3.9% 3.9% 1.7% 1.7% (0.2)p.p.  (0.2) p.p.